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CIVIC
HOUR

The following is a letter to Mr. Harry H. 
Straus from the Brevard Music Lovers Club, and 
the schedule for The Civic Hour programs for 
March:

Mr. Harry Straus
President Ecusta Paper Corp.
Pisgah Forest, N. C.
Dear Mr. Straus:

Ever since Ecusta has been established in 
Transylvania County it has contributed con­
stantly to the growth and betterment of our 
community life.

Since the establishment of Radio Station 
WPNF in Transylvania County, Ecusta, 
through you, has again made a wonderful 
contribution for the great number who like 
good music and entertainment.

The Brevard Music Lovers Club wishes to 
take this opportunity to thank you and to 
express its appreciation for your thoughtful­
ness and generosity in sponsoring these pro­
grams which come to us daily over WPNF.

Sincerely yours,
Margaret F. Hampton 
Cor. Secy.
Brevard Music Lovers Club

Friday, March 2
Rosman Garden Club
Mrs. Austin Hogsed, President

Monday, March 5 
American Legion
Raymond F. Bennett, Commander

Wednesday, March 7 
Brevard Kiwanis Club 
J. M. Aycock, President

Friday, March 9 
American Legion Auxiliary 
Mrs. Streeter Fisher, President

Monday, March 12 
Brevard Rotary Club 
George Perkins, Jr., President

Wednesday, March 14 
Transylvania Savings Bonds 
Jerry Jerome

Friday, March 16 
Brevard Jaycees 
Russ Poole, President

Monday, March 19
Rosman Chamber of Commerce
D. H. Winchester, President

Wednesday, March 21 
Brevard Lions Club 
Cecil Hill, President

Friday, March 23
Brevard Little Theatre
Mrs. Ray Winchester, President

Monday, March 26
Brevard Music Club
Mrs. Louise P. Miller, President

Wednesday, March 28 
Brevard Rotary Club 
George Perkins, Jr., President

Friday, March 30 
Brevard Garden Club 
Mrs. Lewis Hamlin, President
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